CITY OF MILWAUKEE FISCAL NOTE

A) DATE:	February	y 22, 20	007		FILE NUMB	ER: 061483		
					ORIGINAL FISC	AL NOTE U SUBSTIT	TUTE	
SUBJECT: Resolution authorizing settlement of the lawsuit entitled Walgreen Company v. City of Milwaukee, Case No. 04CV6797 for the total amount of \$260,527.14								
B) SUBMITTED BY name/title/dept./ext.): Vincent D. Moschella, Assistant City Attorney, ext. 2601								
C) CHECK ONE: ADOPTION OF THIS FILE AUTHORIZES EXPENDITURES.								
☐ ADOPTION OF THIS FILE DOES NOT AUTHORIZE EXPENDITURES; FURT HER COMMON COUNCIL ACTION NEEDED. LIST ANTICIPATED COSTS IN SECTION G BELOW.								DED.
□ NOT APPLICABLE/NO FISCAL IMPACT.								
D) CHARGE TO: DEP			ARTMENTAL ACCO	UNT (DA)	☐ CONTINGENT FUND (CF)			
□CAP			TT AL PROJECT S FU	ND (CPF)	☐ SPECIAL PURPOSE ACCOUNT S (SPA)			
□PER			M. IMPROVEMENT I	FUNDS (PIF)	\square GRANT & AID ACCOUNTS (G & AA)			
		□отн	IER (SPECIFY) Remi	ission of Taxes Fund				
E) PURPOSE			SPECIFY TYPE/USE		ACCOUNT	EXPENDITURE	REVENUE	SAVINGS
SALARIES/V	VAGES:							
GLIDDI IEG								
SUPPLIES:								
MATERIALS	S:							
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	, <u> </u>							
NEW EQUIP	MENT:							
_								
EQ UIPMEN	<u> repair</u> :	:						
OTHER:			Remission of Taxes Fund			\$260,527.14		
			Account No. 9990-5163-006-300					
TOTALS						\$260,527.14		
T. FOR EVE		70 1170		ANNA OGGUD ON AN ANNA	A DAME OF THE COLUMN			ATTE DOV
				I WILL OCCUR ON AN ANNU LLAR AMOUNT SEPARATEL		ERAL YEARS CHECK	THE APPROPRI	ATE BOX
BELOW A	IND THEN	LISI L	ACITIEM AND DOL	ELAK AMOONI SEI AKATEL				
☐ 1-3 YEARS				☐ 3-5 YEARS				
☐ 1-3 YEARS				☐ 3-5 YEARS				
☐ 1-3 YEARS				☐ 3-5 YEARS				
C) LICTAN	W ANTICI	ID A TIET	ELITIDE COSTS T	HE DDATECTWILL DEATH	DE EO D COMDI ETIO) N.		
G) LIST ANY ANTICIPATED FUTURE COSTS THIS PROJECT WILL REQUIRE FOR COMPLETION:								
H) COMPUTATIONS USED IN ARRIVING AT FISCAL ESTIMATE:								

PLEASE LIST ANY COMMENTS ON REVERSE SIDE AND CHECK HERE \square #1056-2004-2297:115802